01 - 04 - 2000U.S. Department of Commerci FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 TRADEMARK OMB 0651-0027 RECEIVED MRD 101237208 1999 DEC 22 PM 3: 37 12.22.99 ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET OPR/FINANCE TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type X X | Assignment License New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** 11221999 Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year 12071999 ITT SHERATON CORPORATION Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation **Association** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached ITT MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES, INC. Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 1105 North Market Street Address (line 1) Suite 1217 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Wilmington DE 19801 State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 01/04/2000 BHGUYEN 00000005 0688673 40.00 DP 1050.00 DP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

CODM	DTO 1/10D
	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99
CAAD GOE4	0007

### Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TDADEMADK

OMB 0651-0027			IRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Add	iress Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area (	Code and Telephone Number	(212) 715-9100
Name	Peter A. Abruzzese		
Address (line 1)	Kramer Levin Naftalis & F	rankel LLP	
Address (line 2)	919 Third Avenue		
Address (line 3)	New York, New York		
Address (line 4)	10022-3852		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	of the attached conveyance do	cument # 6
Tradomark		gistration Number(s)	
	Application Number(s) or Reg e Trademark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Reg		Mark if additional numbers attached
	demark Application Number(s)		ration Number(s)
ITAC	Jeniark Application Number(s)	0688679	1004494 1159691
		0829106	1047873 1160774
		0892234	1154208 1169040
Number of I	Properties Enter the total num	ber of properties involved.	# 43
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Pro	perties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 1090.00
Method o Deposit A		X Deposit Account	
	account ayment by deposit account or if additional f	ees can be charged to the account.)	
	Deposit	Account Number:	# 50-0540
	Authori	zation to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Peter A	. Abruzzese	Mulshy	12/22/99
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

**REEL: 002005 FRAME: 0580** 

TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party	Mark i	f additional names of	f conveying parties attac	hed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name					
Formerly [					
Individua	al General Partnership	Limited Par	rtnership	Corporation	Association
Other					
Citizensh	nip State of Incorporation/Organ	ization			
Receiving l Enter Additional	<b>Party</b> Receiving Party	Mark if additi	onal names of receiv	ring parties attached	
Name					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
City State/Country Zip Code  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an					
Individu		ip Limited	-		e recorded is an
	ual General Partnersh	ip Limited	-	assignment and not domiciled in	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an
Corporat	ual General Partnersh	ip Limited	-	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic hould be attached
	ual General Partnersh	ip Limited	-	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative s (Designation mu	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic hould be attached
Corporat  Other	ual General Partnersh		-	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative s (Designation mu	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic hould be attached ast be a separate
Corporat Other Citizensi Trademark	General Partnersh tion Association hip/State of Incorporation/Organ	nization	Partnership  Number(s)	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative s (Designation mudocument from a Mark if additional series of the series of th	the recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic hould be attached ast be a separate the Assignment.)
Corporat Other Citizens  Trademark Enter either th	General Partnersh tion Association  hip/State of Incorporation/Organ  Application Number(s) on the Trademark Application Number or the second	nization  or Registration the Registration Number	Partnership  Number(s)  ber (DO NOT ENTER	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative s (Designation mudocument from a Mark if addition BOTH numbers for the	the recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic hould be attached ast be a separate the Assignment.)
Corporat Other Citizens  Trademark Enter either th	General Partnersh tion Association hip/State of Incorporation/Organ	nization  or Registration the Registration Number	Partnership  Number(s)  ber (DO NOT ENTER	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative s (Designation mudocument from a Mark if additional series of the series of th	the recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic hould be attached ast be a separate the Assignment.)
Corporat Other Citizens  Trademark Enter either th	General Partnersh tion Association  hip/State of Incorporation/Organ  Application Number(s) on the Trademark Application Number or the second	nization  or Registration the Registration Number	Number(s) ber (DO NOT ENTER	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative s (Designation mudocument from a Mark if addition and addition by the segistration Numbers for th	the recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic hould be attached ist be a separate the Assignment.)
Corporat Other Citizens  Trademark Enter either th	General Partnersh tion Association  hip/State of Incorporation/Organ  Application Number(s) on the Trademark Application Number or the second	nization  or Registration the Registration Number	Number(s) ber (DO NOT ENTER R 1175957	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative s (Designation mudocument from a Mark if additional addit	the recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic hould be attached ast be a separate the Assignment.)  onal numbers attached same property).  r(s)
Corporat Other Citizens  Trademark Enter either th	General Partnersh tion Association  hip/State of Incorporation/Organ  Application Number(s) on the Trademark Application Number or the second	nization  or Registration the Registration Number	Number(s) ber (DO NOT ENTER  1175957  1178512	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative s (Designation mudocument from a Mark if additional addit	the recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic hould be attached ast be a separate the Assignment.)  Trices  1562054  1577430
Corporat Other Citizens  Trademark Enter either th	General Partnersh tion Association  hip/State of Incorporation/Organ  Application Number(s) on the Trademark Application Number or the second	nization  or Registration the Registration Number	Number(s) ber (DO NOT ENTER  1175957  1178512  1189121	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative s (Designation mudocument from a section Number 1256485)  1266872  1299968	the recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic hould be attached ast be a separate the Assignment.)  onal numbers attached same property).  r(s)  1562054  1577430
Corporat Other Citizens  Trademark Enter either th	General Partnersh tion Association  hip/State of Incorporation/Organ  Application Number(s) on the Trademark Application Number or the second	nization  or Registration the Registration Number	Number(s) ber (DO NOT ENTER  1175957  1178512  1189121  1217363	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative s (Designation mudocument from the segistration Number 1256485  1266872  1299968  1369976	the recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic hould be attached as the Assignment.)  Trices  1562054  1577430  1588609

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	lark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limited	d Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if a	additional names of receiving parties attached
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
City	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Lim	ited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Individual General Partnership Lim  Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Corporation Association  Other	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Corporation Association  Other	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  tion Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  tion Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  tion Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  tion Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  tion Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  1605336  1856542
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  tion Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  1605336  1856542
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  tion Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  1605336  1856542  1628915  1860788
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  tion Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  1605336  1856542  1628915  1860788  1642007  1889609

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002005 FRAME: 0582

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

THIS AGREEMENT, effective the 22nd day of November, 1999, is by and

between ITT SHERATON CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation ("Assignor"), having a

principal place of business at 777 Westchester Avenue, White Plains, New York 10604 and ITT

MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), having a

principal place of business at 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1217, Wilmington, Delaware

19801.

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is the owner of the entire right, title

and interest in and to the trademarks, service marks, trade names, and trademark and service

mark registrations as shown on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as the

"Trademark Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire said Trademark Rights together with all

of the goodwill in connection with which the Trademark Rights have been used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of ten dollars (\$10) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor

agrees to sell and does hereby, absolutely and unconditionally, sell, assign, transfer and set over

unto Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights, and all

registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the

Trademark Rights have been used in the United States and its territories and protectorates.

Assignee hereby accepts the assignment of Trademark Rights as set forth above.

KL3:2004013.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this assignment to be executed by their respective duly authorized officers as of the day and year first written above.

ITT SHERATON CORPORATION (Assignor)

White Plains, NY

December\_7\_, 1999

Name: Jonathan H. Yellen
Title: V.P. & Asst. Sec'y

ITT MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES, INC. (Assignee)

White Plains, NY

December / \(\bullet \), 1999

Name: Keith E. Johnson

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

#### **SCHEDULE A**

### TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
ITT (New Logo)	688,679	11/24/59
ITT (New Logo)	829,106	05/23/67
ITT (New Logo)	892,234	06/02/70
ITT (New Logo)	1,004,494	02/11/75
ITT (New Logo)	1,047,873	09/07/76
ITT (New Logo)	1,154,208	05/12/81
ITT (New Logo)	1,159,691	07/07/81
ITT (New Logo)	1,160,774	07/14/81
ITT (New Logo)	1,169,040	09/15/81
ITT (New Logo)	1,175,957	11/03/81
ITT (New Logo)	1,178,512	11/17/81
ITT (New Logo)	1,189,121	02/09/82
ITT (New Logo)	1,217,363	11/23/82

KL3:2004188.1

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
ITT (New Logo)	1,224,090	01/18/83
ITT (New Logo)	1,233,297	04/05/83
ITT (New Logo)	1,236,049	05/03/83
ITT (New Logo)	1,256,485	11/08/83
ITT (New Logo)	1,266,872	02/14/84
ITT (New Logo)	1,299,968	10/09/84
ITT (New Logo)	1,369,976	11/12/85
ITT (New Logo)	1,372,168	11/26/85
ITT (New Logo)	1,435,298	04/07/87
ITT (New Logo)	1,548,939	07/25/89
ITT (New Logo)	1,562,054	10/24/89
ITT (New Logo)	1,577,430	01/16/90
ITT (New Logo)	1,578,654	01/23/90
ITT (New Logo)	1,588,609	03/27/90
ITT (New Logo)	1,590,649	04/10/90

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
ITT (New Logo)	1,595,225	05/08/90
ITT (New Logo)	1,598,181	05/29/90
ITT (New Logo)	1,605,336	07/10/90
ITT (New Logo)	1,628,915	12/25/90
ITT (New Logo)	1,642,007	04/23/91
ITT (New Logo)	1,698,663	07/07/92
ITT (New Logo)	1,751,561	02/09/93
ITT (New Logo)	1,817,776	01/25/94
ITT (New Logo)	1,851,687	08/30/94
ITT (New Logo)	1,856,542	10/04/94
ITT (New Logo)	1,860,788	11/01/94
ITT (New Logo)	1,889,609	04/18/95
ITT STANDARD	1,483,277	04/05/88
ITT STANDARD	1,503,599	09/13/88
THE ITT ADVANTAGE	1,798,155	10/12/93

KL3:2004188 1

COUNTY OF NEW YORK) On this 7<sup>74</sup> day of December, 1999 there appeared before me Jona Than H. Yelkin, personally known to me or who proved to me his/her identity, who acknowledged that he or she signed the foregoing Assignment as his or her voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of ITT SHERATON CORPORATION. Notary Public the County & Westehaster County 18 9, 198 2001 STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER

On this 12th day of Seemler, 1999 there appeared before me keith & Johnson, personally known to me or who proved to me his/her identity, who acknowledged that he or she signed the foregoing Assignment as his or her voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of ITT MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES, INC. Notary Public

ELIZABETH T. SEIBERT
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
NO. 01SE5061275
QUALIFIED IN WESTCHESTER COUNTY
COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 3,

STATE OF NEW YORK ) SS:

KL3:2004253.1

**RECORDED: 12/22/1999**